


エンジン型式 排気量[ℓ] 液量[ℓ]

5.0

5.3

4.8

5.3

5.5

ZJ-VE 5.0

P3 6.1

5.0

5.1

5.3

5.4

エンジン型式 排気量[ℓ] 液量[ℓ]

ZY-VE 1.5

Z6-VE 1.6

LF-VDS

LF-VE

PE (SKY ACTIV) 8.1

L3-VDT 2.3(T) 7.5

区分

～22.8

～22.8

区分

6.0

ZJ-VE

ZJ-VEM

ZY-VE

1.3

1.5

ｅ－4WD

SKY ACTIV

2WD

M/T

A/T

22.8～

CVT
～22.8

22.8～

M/T

CVT

～22.8

22.8～

22.8～

2.0
7.5



エンジン型式 排気量[ℓ] 液量[ℓ]

LF-VD 6.2

LF-VE 6.0

LF-VDS 6.5

エンジン型式 排気量[ℓ] 液量[ℓ]

LF-DE

LF-VD

LF-VE

L3-VE 2.3

エンジン型式 排気量[ℓ] 液量[ℓ]

8.3

10.5

10.7

10.5

エンジン型式 排気量[ℓ] 液量[ℓ]

L3-VDT 2.3(T) 9.0

エンジン型式 排気量[ℓ] 液量[ℓ]

7.5

7.0

7.7

7.5

区分

2.0

マニュアルA/C

20.1～

L3-VE

L3-VDT

2.3

2.3(Ｔ)

オートA/C

～20.1

M/T

区分

2.0

区分

区分

～20.12

区分

LF-VE 2.0
20.12～

A/T



エンジン型式 排気量[ℓ] 液量[ℓ]

8.7

9.8

10.0

9.8

13B-MSP 0.65×2

～18.8

18.8～20.3

20.3～
M/T

A/T

区分


